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16 December 2022 

 

 

2022 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 16 DECEMBER 2022  

RESULTS OF MEETING 

 
 

In accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Ch), Sundance Resources 
Limited (SDL) advises that the Resolution contained in the Notice of Annual General Meeting 
of Shareholders held on 16 December 2022 was passed by poll. 
 
Details of the proxy votes are as provided in the table on the following page. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BRETT FRASER 
Company Secretary 
 



 
 

 

 

2 | P a g e  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Resolution details Instructions given to validly appointed proxies 

(as at proxy close) 

Number of votes cast on the poll 

(where applicable) 

Resolution 

Result 

Resolution 
Resolution 

Type 
For Against 

Proxy's 
Discretion 

Abstain For Against Abstain* 
Carried / 

Not Carried 

 
1  Re-election of Mr David Porter as 

a Director 

 
Ordinary 

2,473,023,175 

 
96.69% 

18,616,603 

 
0.73% 

66,093,296 

 
2.58% 

2,650,126 2,544,506,535 

 
99.27% 

18,616,603 

 
0.73% 

2,650,126 Carried 

* Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculating the required majority on a poll. 
1/ 

 


