

16 December 2022

2022 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 16 DECEMBER 2022 RESULTS OF MEETING

In accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Ch), Sundance Resources Limited (SDL) advises that the Resolution contained in the Notice of Annual General Meeting of Shareholders held on 16 December 2022 was passed by poll.

Details of the proxy votes are as provided in the table on the following page.

BRETT FRASER
Company Secretary



Resolution details		Instructions given to validly appointed proxies (as at proxy close)				Number of votes cast on the poll (where applicable)			Resolution Result
Resolution	Resolution Type	For	Against	Proxy's Discretion	Abstain	For	Against	Abstain*	Carried / Not Carried
1 Re-election of Mr David Porter as a Director	er as Ordinary	2,473,023,175	18,616,603	66,093,296	2,650,126	2,544,506,535	18,616,603	2,650,126	Carried
	Ordinary	96.69%	0.73%	2.58%		99.27%	0.73%		

^{*} Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculating the required majority on a poll.

1/